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Mox Bank Limited
Instant Loan Key Facts Statement

Last updated: 15 December 2025

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of
this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this
product. You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the
information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest rates and interest charges

Interest rate For a loan amount of HKD100,000:

Loan tenor 6-months 12-months 24-months
Interest rate | 0.340% 0.320% 0.310%
(or range of | 1.055% 1.055% 1.055%
interest

rates)

The interest rates quoted above are the monthly fees. The total interest
for aloan is calculated as the product of the loan amount, loan tenor (in
months) and the monthly fee.

Annualised For a loan amount of HKD100,000:

Percentage Rate

(APR) Loan tenor | 6-months 12-months 24-months
APR (or | 7.21% - | 7.25% - 7.22% -
range of | 23.68% 25.12% 25.21%
APRs)

The APR is calculated based on the guidelines as set out in the Code
of Banking Practice and a 365-day year (or a 366-day year for leap
years). An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest
rates and other fees and charges of a product expressed as an
annualised rate.
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Annualised
overdue/default
interest rate

Repayment
frequency

Not applicable.

This loan requires monthly repayment.

Repayment

Periodic
amount

repayment

For a loan amount of HKD100,000 with monthly repayment:

Loan tenor

6-months

12-months

24-months

Periodic
repayment
amount for
the interest
rates (or
range of
interest
rates)
specified
above

HKD17,006.67

HKD17,721.67

HKD8,653.33 —
HKD9,388.33

HKD4,476.67 —
HKD5,221.67

Total
amount

repayment

Handling fee

For a loan amount of HKD100,000 with monthly repayment:

amount for
the interest
rates (or
range of
interest
rates)
specified
above

Loan tenor | 6-months 12-months 24-months
Total HKD102,040 — | HKD103,840 — | HKD107,440 —
repayment | HKD106,330 HKD112,660 HKD125,320

Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount for your specific
case, please use our online calculator accessible from our website at
https://mox.com/features/smart-borrowing/.

HKDO.

Fees and charges

Late payment fee and
charge

HKDO.
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Prepayment/early
settlement/redempti
on fee

If you repay an Instant Loan early, we wil charge 2% of the aggregate
monthly principal repayment amount(s) of the Instant Loan outstanding,
to your Mox Credit. We call this charge the ‘early repayment fee’. An
early repayment fee may also be charged to your Mox Credit if your
Instant Loan is cancelled or suspended by Mox in accordance with the
Mox Credit Schedule.

The early repayment fee will be waived if you request to repay your
Instant Loan during the Cooling-Off Period for the Instant Loan.

Rejected
cheque/rejected
autopay charge

HKDO.

Paper loan
repayment schedule

HKD50 per copy of paper schedule, charged to your Mox Account.

Each loan repayment schedule will contain details of one loan.

Other letters for
loans (e.g. evidence
of existing loans,
evidence of
settlement of loans)

HKD50 per copy of letter, charged to your Mox Account. We will
charge this fee for both electronic and paper copies of the letter.

Additional information

for an Instant Loan

gn:c;r:tmeligiblelofacl:' HKD5,000 (and thereafter in multiples of the Hong Kong dollar
an Instant Loan ﬁgnaonunt as displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant
application )

Repayment period | 3 to 60 months.

Monthly instalment
for an Instant Loan

Your “monthly instalment” for an Instant Loan is broken down into:
(@) the “monthly fee”, being the amount of interest you will be
charged on the Instant Loan and required to pay in each month
(the rate of which is calculated by reference to the applicable
APR); and

“monthly principal repayment amount”, being the difference
between the “monthly instalment” and the “monthly fee” for
a month reflecting the principal amount of the Instant Loan
required to be repaid in that month.

We will charge the one-off fee and each monthly instalment for an
Instant Loan to Mox Credit which will be shown on your Mox Credit
statement.
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If your Instant Loan is:

1. an Additional Credit Instant Loan, the following amounts will be
included in the minimum amount due set out in your Mox Credit
statement:

(@)

(d)

(if applicable) 100% of the one-off fee (once only for
each Instant Loan);

100% of the monthly fee portion of the monthly
instalment (in each Mox Credit statement until your
Instant Loan is repaid in full);

100% of the monthly principal repayment amount
portion of the monthly instalment (in each Mox Credit
statement until your Instant Loan is repaid in full); and

(if applicable) 100% of the early repayment fee
(once only for each Instant Loan you repay early); and

2. not an Additional Credit Instant Loan, the following amounts will
be included in the minimum amount due set out in your Mox
Credit statement:

(@)

(d)

(see Note 1).

(if applicable) 100% of the one-off fee (once only for
each Instant Loan);

100% of the monthly fee portion of the monthly
instalment (in each Mox Credit statement until your
Instant Loan is repaid in full);

1% of the monthly principal repayment amount
portion of the monthly instalment (in each Mox Credit
statement until your Instant Loan is repaid in full); and

(if applicable) 100% of the early repayment fee
(once only for each Instant Loan you repay early),

contact us for details.

If you are unable to settle a monthly instalment of your Instant Loan in full, please consider
whether any other lending option is more suitable for you based on your own circumstances, or
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Please note that we do not appoint any third parties to refer Instant Loan applications to us and
will not process any application that was referred by a third party under a beneficial arrangement.
If you have any questions about Instant Loans, please contact us.

Note 1:

. Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalised terms used in this KFS shall have the
meanings in our General Terms and Conditions.

) If you fail to pay your Mox Credit statement balance in full, or if you only pay the minimum
amount due shown therein, on or before the payment due date of that Mox Credit
statement, we will charge you interest as set out in the Mox Credit Key Facts Statement
(which can be found in the Mox app and/or on our website).

. We can make changes to this KFS for any reason but we’ll give you notice of any changes.

° The English version prevails if there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese
versions.
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BPASH [EIRSE | WBN—RUFEERETHAMIEA
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ByEE 1:
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Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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